Indianola Cross Country Invitational
Indianola Middle School
Indianola, IA
September 24, 2015

75 and cloudy

Girls Team Results
Place School
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Ankeny Centennial
Pella

Indianola

C B Lewis Central
Ottumwa

Valley

Boone

Norwalk

Total
23
61
80
104
146
147
182
229

Incomplete Teams: North, Newton

Girls Individual Results

Place
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Name

Taylor Brown
Megan Gray
Ashley Arends
Kylie Latham
Dianna Slight
Tess Roorda
McKenzie Geiger
Paige Nicholson
Annika Pingel
Ashley Rodgers
Kye Madsen
Kelcey Blommers
Jesslyn Gaumer
Payton Phelps
Jaedyn Birchmier
Jadyn Forbes
Grace Berg
Katelyn Schulze
Alissa Pomrenke
Mikayla Kruse
Jensen Gebhart
Tessa Keeton
Lilah Fidler

Kayla Kuckta
Madi Parks
Micheala Baretta
Nicole Schnebbe
Nicole Miller

Year
Sr
So
Jr
So
Jr
Jr
So
Sr
So
Sr
Sr
Jr
Fr
Jr
So
Fr
So
Jr
So
Fr
So
So
So
Fr
Fr
Sr
Jr
Sr

Finishers (offset scoring)

1
6
8
11
4
22
5
42

2

9

16
19
30
28
39
44

School

19:50
20:04
20:05
20:36
20:41
20:43
20:43
20:44
20:47
20:47
20:50
20:54
20:56
21:01
21:06
21:13
21:14
21:15
21:32
21:49
22:11
22:23
22:23
22:29
22:34
22:40
22:48
22:53

3 7 10 13
12 14 20 26
17 18 21 25
23 24 27 38
33 36 43 45
31 32 34 35
41 47 50

46 48 49 51
Time Pace

Ankeny Centennial
Ankeny Centennial
Ankeny Centennial
Ottumwa

Boone

Pella

Ankeny Centennial
Indianola

Pella

Ankeny Centennial
C B Lewis Central
Pella

Ankeny Centennial
Pella

Ankeny Centennial
Indianola
Indianola
Indianola

C B Lewis Central
Pella

Indianola

Newton

Valley

C B Lewis Central
C B Lewis Central
Indianola

Pella

C B Lewis Central

15
29

40

37

Average
20:18
21:03
21:20
22:04
23:06
23:05
23:59
25:04

Spread
0:58
1:07
1:27
2:04
4:02
1:08
5:31
1:11



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

Erin Lowe

Erica Halstead
Sam McCoy

Emily Caskey
Cassie Larick
Sydney Schlarbaum
Emma Degen

Liz Osborn

Georgia Garrett
Ellie Horn

Grace Trane
Denae Statzer
Ellen Castle

Anna Ford

Riziki Kipendo
Hannah Eppert
Emma Myers
Morgan Lawson
Katie Meinecke
Raquel Contreras
Hannah Broadbent
LeAnn Pena
Delefine Niyigena
Haley Larson

Rylee Origer

Karen Granados-Nava
Brigitte Alexander
Morgan Weber
Michaella Cope

Fr
So
Jr
Jr
Fr
Fr
Jr
Jr
Sr
Jr
Jr
Sr
Fr
So
Fr
So
Jr
So
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
So
Sr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Jr

22:58
23:04
23:09
23:14
23:18
23:25
23:30
23:36
23:41
23:41
23:45
23:49
23:50
23:50
23:52
23:55
24:26:00
24:37:00
24:40:00
24:40:00
25:07:00
25:16:00
25:24:00
25:30:00
25:37:00
25:43:00
26:12:00
26:36:00
27:00:00

Valley
Pella
Ottumwa
Valley
Valley
Ottumwa
Valley
Valley
Ottumwa
Newton
Valley

C B Lewis Central
Boone

C B Lewis Central
North
Boone
Norwalk
Ottumwa
Norwalk
Ottumwa
Norwalk
Boone
North
Norwalk
Norwalk
North
Boone
Norwalk
Newton



Indianola Cross Country Invitational
Indianola Middle School

Indianola, IA

September 24, 2015

75 and cloudy

Boys Team Results

Place School Total
1 Indianola 48
2 Ankeny Centennial 51
3 Pella 60
4 Southeast Polk 109
5 Valley 136
6 Ottumwa 186
7 C B Lewis Central 225
8 Johnston 226
9 Lincoln 251
10 Norwalk 275
11 Boone 326
12 North 340
13 Hoover 380
Boys Individual Results

Place Name Year
1 Camden Cox So
2 Oleg Nochvay Sr
3 Adam Sievers Sr
4 Nick Bernhagen Jr

5 Quentin Linnan So
6 Connor Neils So
7 Tanner Wood Sr
8 Tyler Havens Sr
9 Brenden O'Brien Ir
10 Blaise Winegardner So
11 Dalton Bowers Ir
12 Gabe Pottebaum So
13 Tyler Combs Sr
14 Dalten Lehman Sr
15 Joshua Van Dusseldorp Jr
16 Joe Howard Sr
17 Tanner Stumm Sr
18 Richard Salas Fr
19 Dakota Lucht Sr
20 Cutler Owens So
21 Evan Armitage Fr
22 Jake Jauron So
23 Dudley Yeoman Jr
24 Jayden Oshirek So

Finishers (offset scoring)

2
1
3
14
18
11
9
34
7
39
36
48
66

Time

16:29
16:37
16:51
16:55
17:00
17:04
17:05
17:08
17:14
17:18
17:27
17:30
17:34
17:37
17:50
17:53
17:56
17:59
17:59
18:01
18:01
18:01
18:03
18:04

5

6

4

20
21
32
49
44
46
40
61
68
71

Average
12 13 16 23 35 17:19
8 17 19 24 25 17:20
10 15 28 31 54 17:25
22 26 27 33 42 17:59
29 30 38 41 51 18:12
37 47 59 62 63 18:32
52 57 58 60 67 18:51
45 50 53 55 56 18:45
64 65 69 72 87 19:10
43 74 79 80 19:26
70 77 82 8 90 20:05
73 75 76 83 &5 20:08
78 81 84 88 89 20:40

School

Ankeny Centennial
Indianola

Pella

Pella

Indianola

Ankeny Centennial
Lincoln

Ankeny Centennial
C B Lewis Central
Pella

Ottumwa
Indianola
Indianola
Southeast Polk
Pella

Indianola

Ankeny Centennial
Valley

Ankeny Centennial
Southeast Polk
Valley

Southeast Polk
Indianola

Ankeny Centennial

Spread
1:17
1:31
1:19
0:29
0:32
2:10
2:20
0:43
3:06
2:19
2:36
1:52
1:15



25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

Jonah Vicker

Beau Lessard
Andrew Owens
Micah Hammann
Christopher Jamieson
Samuel Berry
Isaac Vos

Conner Riley
Daniel Sunvold
Ben Lunn

Nathan Magalhaes
Derek Hahn

Curtis Ford

Jakob Schmidt
Carter Gornick
Seth Harper
Joseph Bernhard
Andrew Huffman
Tyler Hirl

Henric Krause
Jack Bender

Noah Worthington
Roger Cruz

Peter Ngo
Daytona Smith
Bonj Doyo
Michael Libin
Chris Ogg

Drew Decker
Adam Houtz
Andrew Janni
Carsten Thompson
Mark Kavars

Noah Korner
Jenelson Lopez
Bailey Teply

Max Hyatt

Drew Riley
Christian Buffington
Barry Bartlett
Zach Acevedo
Vella Tembe

Will King

Albert Rossavong
Dylan Veigulis
Brant Phillips
Owen McGuffin
Gage Simmer

Fr
So
So
Jr
Sr
Sr
Jr
So
Sr
So
Jr
Sr
Sr
So
Jr
Fr
Jr
Jr
Jr
So
Jr
Jr
Jr

Sr
So
Sr
Jr
Jr
So
So
So
So
Sr
Jr
Sr
So
So
Jr
So
Sr
Sr
Jr
Jr
Fr
Jr
Jr
Fr

18:06
18:06
18:06
18:09
18:12
18:17
18:17
18:22
18:24
18:25
18:26
18:28
18:29
18:30
18:33
18:34
18:36
18:38
18:39
18:39
18:39
18:41
18:45
18:49
18:50
18:53
18:55
19:01
19:07
19:08
19:09
19:17
19:32
19:34
19:37
19:50
19:53
19:54
19:55
19:55
19:57
19:59
20:05
20:09
20:11
20:14
20:14
20:21

Ankeny Centennial
Southeast Polk
Southeast Polk
Pella

Valley

Valley

Pella

Ottumwa
Southeast Polk
Johnston
Indianola

Boone

Ottumwa

Valley

Norwalk
Norwalk

Valley

Southeast Polk
Norwalk
Johnston
Johnston

Lincoln
Ottumwa

North

C B Lewis Central
Johnston

Valley

C B Lewis Central
Johnston

Pella

Johnston
Johnston

C B Lewis Central
C B Lewis Central
Ottumwa

C B Lewis Central
Boone

Ottumwa
Ottumwa

Lincoln

Lincoln

Hoover

C B Lewis Central
North

Lincoln

Boone

Hoover

Lincoln



73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

Musa Kipendo
Colton Chambers
Emmanuel Deng
Jesus Juarez

Noah Lee

Joel Jackson

Ben Armstrong
Tyler Vaughan
Hernan Martinez
Ethan Patterson
William Rossavong
Josh Siefken
Emmanuel Poweh
Cody Frame

Coby Konkol

Matt Bourland
Shane Perry
Jakob Crook

So
So

Fr
So
Sr
Fr
Sr
Sr

Sr

So
Fr
Sr
Sr
Jr

20:27
20:30
20:35
20:40
20:44
20:48
20:52
20:54
21:02
21:04
21:12
21:14
21:29
21:30
21:31
21:45
22:09
22:29

North
Norwalk
North
North
Boone
Hoover
Norwalk
Norwalk
Hoover
Boone
North
Hoover
North
Boone
Lincoln
Hoover
Hoover
Boone



